

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0289	Version: 1	Name:	FY 2018-2019 Oakland Path Rehousing Initiative (OPRI)		
Туре:	City Resolutior	ı	Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/20/2018		In control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council		
On agenda:	4/17/2018		Final action:	4/17/2018		
Title:	Subject: FY 2018-2019 Oakland Path Rehousing Initiative (OPRI) From: Human Services Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Enter Into An Agreement With The Oakland Housing Authority (OHA) And Accept Funds In The Amount Of \$1,926,218 For Fiscal Year 2018-2019 To Continue Implementing The Oakland Path Re Housing Initiative (OPRI); And 2) Enter Into Grant Agreements With Abode Services In An Amount Not To Exceed \$1,645,168 And First Place For Youth In An Amount Not To Exceed \$281,050 For The Provision Of Permanent Housing And Support Services Under OPRI For Fiscal Year 2018-2019; A 3) Accept And Appropriate Additional Funds That Become Available From OHA Within The Grant Term; And Amend The Grant Agreements To Adjust The Grant Amounts Without Returning To Con					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87136 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
4/17/2018	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council/Joint Powers Financing Authority	Adopted	Pass		
4/10/2018	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass		
3/22/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled			
Subject:	FY 2018-2019 Oakland Path Rehousing Initiative (OPRI)					

From: Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Enter Into An Agreement With The Oakland Housing Authority (OHA) And Accept Funds In The Amount Of \$1,926,218 For Fiscal Year 2018-2019 To Continue Implementing The Oakland Path Re Housing Initiative (OPRI); And 2) Enter Into Grant Agreements With Abode Services In An Amount Not To Exceed \$1,645,168 And First Place For Youth In An Amount Not To Exceed \$281,050 For The Provision Of Permanent Housing And Support Services Under OPRI For Fiscal Year 2018-2019; And 3) Accept And Appropriate Additional Funds That Become Available From OHA Within The Grant Term; And Amend The Grant Agreements To Adjust The Grant Amounts Without Returning To Council